FORBUNDSMARKE

Kerstin Nurmi-Aro
Mona Makipaa
Berthy Nygard
Mari-Ann Raunio
Jan-Ola Sunabacka
Fredrik Sandstrém
Johan Werkelin
Andreas Soderholm
Tommi Penttinen
Johnny Nykvist
Martina Lindberg
Bror Ronnholm
Berit Nummelin
Tove Skrifvars

Pia Kulla

Paula Gratschev
Maria Ljung
Benita Barlund
Rabbe Saxén

Eivor Sommardahl
Kristina Bjorkvall
Kim Fredriksson
Anders Haggblom
Carola Akerlund
Siv Nordstrom
Johanna Frimodig
Sofia Stromgard
Melker Olenius
Henrik Lillhannus
Berit Westergard
Ulla Mitts

Harriet Hulkki

Bo Pettil

Gudrun Andersson

Ann-Mari Laaksonen

Karin Sundgren
Mona Bjorklund
Anita Eriksson
Cecilia Larsson
Hans Rundell

Stina Strom
Christel Nyman
Margareta Kallman
Helén Wik

Annica Nyberg
Martin Larsson
Henrik Granlund
Ann-Mari Rénngard

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

KOR/ORKESTER/FORBUND

Damkoren SilverQuinns
Damkdren SilverQuinns
Damkoren SilverQuinns
Damkdren SilverQuinns

Abo Sangarbréder Musices Ama
Abo Sangarbroder Musices Ama
Abo Sangarbréder Musices Ama
Abo Sangarbroder Musices Ama
Abo Sangarbréder Musices Ama
Abo Sangarbroder Musices Ama
Pargas damkor r.f.

Aurorakoren

Aurorakoren

Aurorakoren

Abolands sang- och musikférbui
Abolands s&ng- och musikférbui
Abolands sang- och musikférbui
Pensiondrskéren Furorna
Walentinakoren
Walentinakoren
Walentinakoren
Walentinakoren
Walentinakoren
Walentinakoren
Walentinakoren

FSSMF

FSSMF

FSSMF

FSSMF

Damkdren SilverQuinns
Damkoren SilverQuinns
Damkdren SilverQuinns
Sangens Vanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Vanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Véanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Vanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Véanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Vanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Véanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Vanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Véanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Véanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Vanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Vanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Vanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Véanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Vanner i Jakobstad
Sangens Vanner i Jakobstad

NR

321
320
319
318
317
316
315
314
313
312
311
310
309
308
307
306
305
304
303
302
301
300
299
298
297
296
295
294
293
292
291
290
289
288
287
286
285
284
283
282
281
280
279
278
277
276
275
274

TILLFALLE

Korens konsert
Korens konsert
Korens konsert
Korens konsert
Jubileum 115
Jubileum 115
Jubileum 115
Jubileum 115
Jubileum 115
Jubileum 115
Jubileum ASMF 100
Jubileum ASMF 100
Jubileum ASMF 100
Jubileum ASMF 100
Jubileum 100
Jubileum 100
Jubileum 100
Jubileum 30
Jubileum 50
Jubileum 50
Jubileum 50
Jubileum 50
Jubileum 50
Jubileum 50
Jubileum 50

Julkonsert
Julkonsert
Julkonsert
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum
Jubileum

Utdelat nar

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023.04.01
2023.04.01
2023.04.01
2023.04.01
2023.04.01
2023.04.01
2023.03.18
2023.03.18
2023.03.18
2023.03.18
2023.03.18
2023.03.18
2023.03.18
2023.10.20
2023.02.11
2023.02.11
2023.02.11
2023.02.11
2023.02.11
2023.02.11
2023.02.11

2022.12.xx
2022.12.xx
2022.12.xx
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12
2022.11.12



Amanda Henriksson 2022 Finlands svenska damkorsférbui 273 Sangfesten 2022.06.11
Krister Hommarberg 2022 Nykarleby Manskor 272 Varkonsert 2022.05.xx
Mats Henriksnas 2022 Nykarleby Manskor 271 Varkonsert 2022.05.xx
Tor Janfelt 2022 Nykarleby Manskor 270 Varkonsert 2022.05.xx
Michael Kronlund 2022 Nykarleby Manskor 269 Varkonsert 2022.05.xx
Folke Lindgren 2022 Nykarleby Manskor 268 Varkonsert 2022.05.xx
Kent Lundqvist 2022 Nykarleby Manskor 267 Varkonsert 2022.05.xx
Boris Nyholm 2022 Nykarleby Manskor 266 Varkonsert 2022.05.xx
Sven Simons 2022 Nykarleby Manskor 265 Varkonsert 2022.05.xx
Sven Westerholm 2022 Nykarleby Manskor 264 Varkonsert 2022.05.xx
Goran Ohman 2022 Nykarleby Manskor 263 Varkonsert 2022.05.xx
Stig Ostman 2022 Nykarleby Manskor 262 Varkonsert 2022.05.xx
Jan-Erik Hongell 2022 Nedervetil Hornorkester 261 Konsert 2022.05.xx??
Eric Cainberg 2022 Nedervetil Hornorkester 260 Konsert 2022.05.xx??
Lars Ljungberg 2022 Nedervetil Hornorkester 259 Konsert 2022.05.xx??
Johanna Johansson 2022 Alvakoren 258 Varkonsert 2022.05.30
Katarina Nylund 2022 Alvakoren 257 Varkonsert 2022.05.30
Minna Vesala 2022 Alvakoren 256 Varkonsert 2022.05.30
Sebastian Sandstrom 2022 Studentkoren Brahe Djaknar 255 Jubileum 2022.05.14
Andreas Nasman 2022 Studentkoren Brahe Djaknar 254  Jubileum 2022.05.14
Walter Stal 2022 Studentkoren Brahe Djaknar 253 Jubileum 2022.05.14
Daniel Schmid 2022 Studentkoren Brahe Djaknar 252  Jubileum 2022.05.14
Rasmus Weiss 2022 Studentkoren Brahe Djaknar 251 Jubileum 2022.05.14
Otto Linden 2022 Studentkoren Brahe Djaknar 250 Jubileum 2022.05.14
Jan Backlund 2021 Helsingebygdens kor 249 Jubileum 2021.10.09
Paivi Backman 2021 Helsingebygdens kor 248 Jubileum 2021.10.09
Catarina Ekstrom 2021 Helsingebygdens kor 247 Jubileum 2021.10.09
Patrik Karlsson 2021 Helsingebygdens kor 246 Jubileum 2021.10.09
Liisa Karvinen 2021 Helsingebygdens kor 245  Jubileum 2021.10.09
Sara Koskinen 2021 Helsingebygdens kor 244 Jubileum 2021.10.09
Markku Lehikoinen 2021 Helsingebygdens kor 243  Jubileum 2021.10.09
Lisbeth Larka 2021 Helsingebygdens kor 242  Jubileum 2021.10.09
Marjariitta Mandell 2021 Helsingebygdens kor 241 Jubileum 2021.10.09
Emmi Saulamaa 2021 Helsingebygdens kor 240 Jubileum 2021.10.09
Leena Soini 2021 Helsingebygdens kor 239 Jubileum 2021.10.09
Rita Lindholm 2020 Singsby Sangkor 238 2020.11.01
Margareta Sandas 2020 Singsby Sangkor 237 2020.11.01
Annika Glader 2020 Singsby Sangkor 236 2020.11.01
Nina Qvisén 2019 Kristinestads damkor 235 2019.10.21
Carola Ragnas 2019 Kristinestads damkor 234 2019.10.21
Mia Josefsson 2019 Intermezzokéren r.f. 233 2019.09.03
Torbjorn Stark 2019 Gillekoren 232 2019.05.09
Maria Timoshenko 2019 Studentkoren Pedavoces 231 2019.04.23
Johan Pohjanheimo 2019 Studentkoren Pedavoces 230 2019.04.23
Fanny Nystrém 2019 Studentkoren Pedavoces 229 2019.04.23
Sara Karlsson 2019 Studentkoren Pedavoces 228 2019.04.23
Sofia Hjerpe 2019 Studentkoren Pedavoces 227 2019.04.23
Joachim Buss 2019 Studentkoren Pedavoces 226 2019.04.23
Carl Ahlskog 2019 Studentkoren Pedavoces 225 2019.04.23
Johan Cantell 2019 Blasmusikprojektet 224 2019.03.27



Bodil Wiklund
Gunhild Wallsten
Kerstin Sunabacka
Kerstin Korpela
Vivan Gunnar
Gerd Holmstrom
Rita Achreén-Nyby
Birgitta Sandvall
Hakan Storbacka
Thorvald Wiklund
Hans-Olof Lillmans
Peter Akerblom
Sune Sunabacka
Peter Bjork
Marina Waxlax
Marlene Roiha
Harry Sandberg
Astri Sohlstrom
Jan-Erik Flemming
Britta Nyberg
Kristine Kock
Margareta Backman
Gudrun Andersson
Carita Halenius
Ulrica Broberg
Claes Hellstrom
Vivian Tholix
Gunn-Britt Sundholm
Ulrica Hoppela
Ulla-Maj Falk
Kerstin Enholm
Johan Patt

Ingvald Back

Inger Back

Ann-Lis Bjorklund
Torsten Bjorklund
Henrik Granlund
Kerstin Herrgard
Frej Hogdahl

Erik Karls

Solveig Karls

Gerd Krongvist
Brian Lawast
Marlene Roiha

Lea Sandas
Mariann Sjoholm
Armas Tiittanen
Agneta Vesterlund
Lars Vestersund
Inga-Britt Lindvall

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Sanggruppen Tonfallet
Sanggruppen Tonfallet
Sanggruppen Tonfallet
Sanggruppen Tonfallet
Sanggruppen Tonfallet
Sanggruppen Tonfallet
Sanggruppen Tonfallet
Sanggruppen Tonfallet
Sanggruppen Tonfallet
Sanggruppen Tonfallet
Sanggruppen Tonfallet
Sanggruppen Tonfallet
Sanggruppen Tonfallet
Sanggruppen Tonfallet

Wasa Bygdekor

Wasa Bygdekor

Wasa Bygdekor

Wasa Bygdekor

Wasa Bygdekor

Vastnylandska kammarkoren
Pedersorebygdens sang- och mt
Pedersorebygdens sang- och mt
Pedersorebygdens sang- och mt
Sangféreningen Cajorna rf
Sangforeningen Cajorna rf
Intermezzokoren r.f.
Helsingbykoren

Helsingbykoren

Helsingbykoren

Helsingbykoéren

Helsingbykoren

Narpes Manskor

Finlandia Order of Runebergs s
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s3
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s3
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s3
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s3
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s3
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s3
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s3
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s3
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s3

223
222
221
220
219
218
217
216
215
214
213
212
211
210
209
208
207
206
205
204
202
201
200
199
198
197
196
195
194
193
192
191
190
189
188
187
186
185
184
183
182
181
180
179
178
177
176
175
174
173

2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.03.27
2019.01.17
2019.01.17
2019.01.17
2019.01.17
2019.01.17
2019.01.17
2018.10.20
2018.10.20
2018.10.20
2018.10.20
2018.10.20
2018.04.11
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15



Regina Ahlnas

Gun Inborr
Margaretha Blomqvist
Myrtel Nyholm

Siv Nylund

Rolf Taipale

Lisa Soderblom
Annelie Gronroos
Cathrine Paro
Janika Blom

Peggy Granholm
Katarina Sirenius
Ylva Uotila

Maria Lahdenpera
Emelie Moéllerstrom
Kristian Nyman

Jan Halmén

Anneli Hellstrom
Robert Lindroos
Magnus Bjorkvall
Harriet Mustonen
Christer Tarvonen
Nina Knuters
Birgitta Lofgren
Lars Riska

Solveig Palin-Riska
Inga-Britt Lillhannus
Margareta Saarinen
Pehr-Hakan Simell
Kerstin Andersson
Tomas Kankkonen
Eva Wassborr

Anne Bjorklund
Lisbeth Ronnholm
Maria Timoschenko
Leena Hagglund
Roger Straka

Sten Drifell

Lauri Palin

Astrid Wikman
Kerstin Weckstrom
Jenny Mendelin
Bengt Sabel
Per-Erik Sabel
Kerstin Norrgard-Ahola
Anna-Lisa Haggkvist
Inger Back

Siv Mork

Vivi-Ann Hedqvist
Maj-Britt Back

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

Finlandia Order of Runebergs s
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s3
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s3
Finlandia Order of Runebergs s
Fridolins Sangare, 10.5.2017
Pargas amatoérorkester rf
Pargas amatoérorkester rf

Esbo Sangkor rf

Esbo Sangkor rf

Esbo Sangkor rf

GUF-koren

GUF-koren

GUF-koren

GUF-koren

Helsingebygdens kor
Helsingebygdens kor
Helsingebygdens kor
Helsingebygdens kor
Helsingebygdens kor
Helsingebygdens koér
Helsingebygdens kor
Helsingebygdens kor

Nordsjo Sangkor

Nordsjo Sangkor

Nordsjo Sangkor

Lappfjards Damkor

Karleby kammarkor

Karleby kammarkor

Karleby kammarkor

Karleby kammarkor

Karleby kammarkor

Karleby kammarkor

Karleby kammarkor

Karleby kammarkor

Karleby kammarkor

Karleby kammarkor

Karleby kammarkor
Walentinakoren

Singsby Sangkor

Singsby Sangkor

Singsby Sangkor

Singsby Sangkor

Singsby Sangkor

Singsby Sangkor

Singsby Sangkor

Singsby Sangkor

Singsby Sangkor

Singsby Sangkor

Singsby Sangkor

172
171
170
169
168
167
166
165
164
163
162
161
160
159
158
157
156
155
154
153
152
151
150
149
148
147
146
145
144
143
142
141
140
139
138
137
136
135
134
133
132
131
130
129
128
127
126
125
124
123

2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.08.15
2017.05.10
2017.05.10
2017.05.10
2017.04.01
2017.04.01
2017.04.01
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.05.02
2016.03.30
2016.03.04
2016.02.02
2016.02.02
2016.02.02
2016.02.02
2016.02.02
2016.02.02
2016.01.22
2016.01.22
2016.01.22
2016.01.22
2015.11.11
2015.10.25
2015.10.25
2015.10.25
2015.10.25
2015.10.25
2015.10.25
2015.10.25
2015.10.25
2015.10.25
2015.10.25
2015.10.25



Marianne Wikman
Ruth Vaglund
Siv-Britt Vestling
Vivan Tholix

Mats Sabel
Margaretha Ronnholm
Kenth Nedergard
Lili-Ann Brolund
Karl-Erik Borg
Gunilla Ahlback
John Gullans

Leif Bergvik

Borje Enlund

Stig Forsstrom
Rolf Mattfolk
Roland Bergholm
Leo Martin

Georg Lofman

Rolf Martin

Olof Pettersson
Carita Lehtinen
Erik Tornqgvist
Sinikka Ohman
Rolf Westerén
Bengt-Goran Rosenqvist
Lars Hjerpe

Asa Tuohimetss
Barbro Smeds
Marianne Siik
Carola Olkkonen
Carl Lindqvist

Nina Lindfors

Ulla Lindberg
Lars-Axel Lindberg
Carola Lemstrom
Matti Jyrkkio

Birgit Johanson
Sven-Elis Eklund
Inge Eklund
Maij-Britt Blomfelt
Eino Blomfelt
Johanna Bjorkenheim
Gunborg Lundqvist
Mona Kautto
Christiane Eriksson
Mikaela Runeberg
Kerstin Simberg
Bengt Beijar

Eeva Vuorinen
Tita Pettersson

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012

Helsingbykoéren
Helsingbykoren
Helsingbykoéren
Helsingbykoren
Helsingbykoéren
Helsingbykoren
Helsingbykoéren
Helsingbykoren
Helsingbykoéren
Helsingbykoren
Kristinestads Manskor
Kristinestads Manskor
Kristinestads Manskor
Kristinestads Manskor
Kristinestads Manskor
Sibbo Sangarbroder
Sibbo Sangarbroder
Sibbo Sangarbroder
Sibbo Sangarbroder
Aurorakoren
Aurorakoren
Aurorakoren
Aurorakoren
Aurorakoren
Aurorakoren

Nykarleby-Pedersore Strakorkes

Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkoér
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkoér
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkoér
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkoér
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkoér
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkor
Foreningen Esbo Sangkoér
Singsby Sangkor
Gillekoren

Gillekoren

122
121
120
119
118
117
116
115
114
113
112
111
110
109
108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100
99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80
79
78
77
76
75
74
73

2014.10.09
2014.10.09
2014.10.09
2014.10.09
2014.10.09
2014.10.09
2014.10.09
2014.10.09
2014.10.09
2014.10.09
2013.11.07
2013.11.07
2013.11.07
2013.11.07
2013.11.07
2013.09.24
2013.09.24
2013.09.24
2013.09.24
2013.08.19
2013.08.19
2013.08.19
2013.08.19
2013.08.19
2013.08.19
2013.05.07
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2013.01.29
2012.10.15
2012.08.18
2012.08.18



Birgitta Selin
Per-Olof Lundberg
Rune Holmstrém
Rainer Harjulin
Christer Bergstrom
Henry Wiklund
Sune Knapas
Carl-Johan Lundstrom
Ralf Grénroos

Kicki Thelestam
Gittan Lindroos
Thea Suomi

Henrik Sundberg
Maj-Ruth Weckstrom
Gunilla Malmberg
Eivor Skogberg
Bengt Lindroos
Maj-Inger Wilenius
Paivi Kuntze
Viveka Wikstréom
Nils-Erik Ekstréom
Hakan Wikman
Ralf Backmark
Tryggve Forssell
Olav Eklund
Susanne Segerstrale
Doris Lillmangs
Karin Lillmangs

Alf Tag

Goran Svens
Per-Erik Backstrom
Albert Nordstrom
Karl-Erik Blomberg
Svea Lindqvist

Kaj Kaiser

Anita Pihlflyckt
Marina Mieskonen
Gustav Antell
Birgitta Stjernberg
Ulla Lindholm
Birgitta Beijar
Vineda Hjort
Holger Haggkvist
Carita Westersten
Stig Snickars

Birgit Gustafsson
Thelma Aaltonen
Maria Forsstrom
Christine Slatis

Eila Haddas

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Gillekéren
Gillekoren
Gillekoren
Gillekoren
Box Sangkor

Finlandia Order of Runeberg

Fridolins Sangare
Ostersundom Sangkor
Ostersundom Sangkoér
Ostersundom Sangkoér
Ostersundom Sangkér
Ostersundom Sangkoér
Ostersundom Sangkoér
Ostersundom Sangkoér
Ostersundom Sangkér
Ostersundom Sangkoér
Ostersundom Sangkoér
Ostersundom Sangkor
Pargas Sangen
Helsingebygdens Kor
Helsingebygdens Kor
Helsingebygdens Kor
Helsingebygdens Kor
AsmA

Abolands Kammarkér
Abo Damkér
Lappfjards Damkor
Lappfjards Damkor
Kristinestads Manskor
Kristinestads Manskor
Kristinestads Manskor
Kristinestads Manskor
Kristinestads Manskor
Box Sangkor

Box Sangkor

Box Sangkor

Box Sangkor

Box Sangkor

Box Sangkor

Box Sangkor

Singsby Sangkor
Singsby Sangkor
Singsby Sangkor
Singsby Sangkor
Singsby Sangkor
Aurorakoren
Lovisakoren
Lovisakoren
Lovisakoren
Lovisakdren

72
71
70
69
68

66
65
64
63
62
61
60
59
58
57
56
55
54
53
52
51
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23

2012.08.18
2012.08.18
2012.08.18
2012.08.18
2012.03.02
2011.09.18
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.05.30
2011.01.12
2011.01.12
2011.01.12
2011.01.12
2011.01.12
2011.01.12
2011.01.12
2010.10.29
2010.10.29
2010.10.29
2010.10.29
2010.10.29
2010.10.19
2010.10.19
2010.10.19
2010.10.19
2010.10.19



Jan-Erik Slatis

Arno Kantola

Berit Thesslund
Christer Johansson
Gorel Engstrom
Ann-Charlotte Elo
Elisabeth Dromberg
Barbro Beslin
Maj-Britt Wahlstrom
Tua Lindberg-Selén
Birgitta Storvall
Lorenz Brunnsberg
Hakan Wikman
Peter Hilli

Reidar Lindroos
Noomi Elfving
Ann-Christin Ingman
Britt-Marie Lehtonen
Gun-Marie Heikkila
Maj-Lis Bjorne

Birgit Andlin

Solveig von Alfthan

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

Lovisakoren
Lovisakoren
Lovisakoren
Lovisakoren
Lovisakoren
Lovisakoren
Lovisakoren
Lovisakoren
Primadonna

Primavera/Primadonna

Kronoby Sangkor
GUF-koéren
GUF-koren
GUF-koéren
GUF-koren

QuinnTon

GUF-koren
Kristinestads Damkor
Kristinestads Damkor
Kristinestads Damkor
Kristinestads Damkor
Kristinestads Damkor
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2010.10.19
2010.10.19
2010.10.19
2010.10.19
2010.10.19
2010.10.19
2010.10.19
2010.10.19
2010.03.26
2010.03.26
2010.03.26
2010.03.26
2010.03.26
2010.03.26
2010.03.26
2010.01.30
2010.01.30
2009.11.05
2009.11.05
2009.11.05
2009.11.05
2009.11.05



